Kensal 20/33/40
Free Standing Stove
Models: RF-KEN20M/ RF-KEN33M/ RF-KEN33W/ RF-KEN33WLC/ RF-KEN33MLC/
RF-KEN40M/ RF-KEN40W/ RF-KEN40MLC/ RF-KEN40WLC
Installation Instructions
For Use in Great Britain and Republic of Ireland
IMPORTANT
Please read these instructions carefully before using the appliance.

Your building insurance company may also require you to inform
them that you have installed a new heating appliance, so check
with your insurers that your cover is still valid after installing the
stove.
When completing the installation and building works you should
comply with your responsibilities under the Health and Safety at
Work Acts, and any new regulations, which may be introduced
during the lifetime of these instructions.
A faulty installation could cause danger to the inhabitants and
structure of the building.
THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THIS MANUAL IS TYPICAL FOR ALL MODELS UNLESS STATED
Before installation of this product please read these instructions fully.
PR7623
Kensal STOVE DIMENSIONS
Description Model A B C D E F G H (dia)
 Kensal 20 FT MF RF-KEN20M 510 389 291 90 405 338 96 125
 Kensal 33 FT MF RF-KEN33M 531 465 292 90 424 316 106 125
 Kensal 33 FT WD RF-KEN33W 531 465 292 90 424 316 106 125
 Kensal 33 LC WD RF-KEN33WLC 672 503 306 90 424 316 106 125
 Kensal 33 LC MF RF-KEN33MLC 672 503 306 90 424 316 106 125
 Kensal 40 FT MF RF-KEN40M 587 597 365 105 461 392 106 150
 Kensal 40 FT WD RF-KEN40W 587 597 365 105 461 392 106 150
 Kensal 40 LC MF RF-KEN40MLC 727 624 364 105 461 392 106 150
 Kensal 40 LC WD RF-KEN40WLC 727 624 364 105 461 392 106 150
Additional information covering the installation of the stove may be found in the following British Standard: BS8303
PM211-Kensal Install-Iss 1.indd   4 25/10/07   14:28:04
HEARTH DIMENSIONS
All stoves must stand on a constructional hearth with the